emergency phone number with voicemail and/or email account, which is 
checked at least once each business day.

Complete and sign a certification form as a newly designated MS4. Submit the 
certification to IDEM once the ordinance and the IDDE plan have been developed or 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date the initial NOI submittal was 
received by IDEM, whichever is earlier.
Map all stormwater outfalls and conveyance systems according to the following:
(1) Newly designated MS4 entities must develop a plan to map outfalls in year one

[...]

of public inquiries, complaints, and other information submitted regarding local 
construction projects.

(h) Complete and sign a certification form as a newly designated MS4. Submit the 
certification to IDEM once the ordinance or other regulatory mechanism and the 
program has been developed or three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the date 
the initial NOI submittal was received by IDEM, whichever is earlier. Prior to the 
development of the ordinance and submittal of the certification, construction plans 
must be submitted in accordance with the Construction Stormwater General Permit

[...]

or as necessary enforcement action for measures that are not functioning or 
where compliance issues have been identified.

Complete and sign a certification form as a newly designated MS4. Submit the 
certification once the ordinance or other regulatory mechanism and the program has 
been developed or five hundred forty-eight (548) days from the date the initial NOI 
submittal is received by IDEM or, whichever is earlier.
Review and assess the program annually and update as necessary.
(1) Evaluate and assess the following:

(A) Regulatory mechanism(s) (i.e. ordinance).
(B) Plan review process, policy, and procedures.